CITY OF DOUGLAS
CHANGE ORDER
NO. 1

PROJECT: N 4th Street Mill and Overlay Project DATE OF ISSUANCE: ¢6-22-2022

OWNER: City of Douglas

CONTRACTOR: Ramshorn Construction

ENGINEER: Civil Engineering Professionals. Inc

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: Balance the installed quantities with the contract bid quantities.

Attachments:

CEPI Spreadsheet and Memo. CO form

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

Original Contract Price:

$141,575.00

Original Contract Time:
Substantial Completion: June 15, 2022
Final Completion:June 30, 2022

Previous Change Orders

$0.00

Net change from previous Change Orders
(days): 0

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$141,575.00

Contract Time Prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: June 15, 2022
Final completion: June 30, 2022

Netdncreas®/Decrease of this Change Order:

$2,766.00

NetnereaserBeerease of this Change Order:
Substantial = 0 calendar days
Final= 0 calendar days

Contract Price with all approved Change
Orders:

Contract Time with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial completion:June 15, 2022
Final completion: June 30, 2022

$144,341.00
ACCEPTED: RECOMMENDED: APPROVED:
BY% BY: _,g- C: @ BY:
Contract EngineN Owner




